
ENROLLED SENATE 
CONCURRENT 
RESOLUTION NO. 78 By: Anderson and Morgan of the 

Senate 
 
   and 
 
  Murphey and Banz of the 

House 
 
 
 
 
 

A Concurrent Resolution congratulating the Guthrie 
High School Bluejays Boys Basketball Team for winning 
the 2008 Class 5A State Championship; commending 
their record; and directing distribution. 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, the 2007-2008 Guthrie High School Bluejays Boys 
Basketball Team won the 2008 Class 5A State Championship, the 
school’s sixth and the first in 39 years; and 

 
WHEREAS, the 2007-2008 Guthrie High School Bluejays Boys 

Basketball Team demonstrated collective coolness under pressure as 
they won a number of close games in the last seconds, including a 
50-48 victory over Tulsa Edison, to advance to the Class 5A 
Championship game where they prevailed over Tulsa’s Booker T. 
Washington 58-57.  The Bluejays won the Titan Classic where they 
defeated Tulsa Union 50-48 and Midwest City 49-48.  They also 
triumphed in a 75-73 double-overtime victory over Stillwater; and 

 
WHEREAS, the motto of the Guthrie Bluejays Class 5A State 

Champion Boys Basketball Team is:  "One Team One Dream". 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
CONCURRING THEREIN: 
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THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature congratulates the 2007-2008 
Guthrie High School Bluejays Boys Basketball Team who are the Carl 
Albert Tournament Champions, Ardmore Tournament Champions, winners 
of the Titan Classic, Area Champions, Regional Champions, and Class 
5A State Champions. 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature commends the 2007-2008 

Guthrie High School Bluejays Boys Basketball Team for their 23-4 
record, for their collective coolness in numerous close games, and 
for their playing philosophy of "One Team One Dream". 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the 2007-2008 

Guthrie High School Bluejays Boys Basketball Team Head Coach Pete 
Papahronis and Assistant Coaches Adrian Davis, Tim Flanigan, and 
Doug Russell. 

 
Adopted by the Senate the 22nd day of April, 2008. 

 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 
 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 14th day of May, 
2008. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer  of the House 
 of Representatives 

 
 


